2) PS&E – Plans, Specifications and Estimates 

3) R/W – Right of Way Acquisition and Utility Relocation 

4) CON – Construction 

2. WRCOG Funding Amount.  WRCOG hereby agrees to distribute to AGENCY, 

on the terms and conditions set forth herein, a sum not to exceed One Million, Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000), to be used for reimbursing the AGENCY for eligible Project 

expenses as described in Section 3 herein (“Funding Amount”). The Parties acknowledge and 

agree that the Funding Amount may be less than the actual cost of the Project.  Nevertheless, the